
SENA KALYAN SANGSTHA
SKS Tower, Level-10, VIP Road, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh

Phone: +88-02-55058413, Fax 880-2-55058401, E-mail: pqc @ senakalyan.com

TENDER NOTICE
(Open Tender Method)

1. Sena Kalyan Sangstha  (SKS) is  willing to  procure  the  following system requirement  of  its 
Project

Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning (HVAC) 
for Sena Kalyan Shopping Complex, Baridhara DOHS (Ground Floor to Third Floor) on Turnkey Basis

2. Offer of the said Items are to be submitted as mentioned below:

Procurement Method Open Tender
Invitation Supply System/Machinery as mentioned above.
Item/Machine specifications Mentioned at Tender Documents.
Tender Closing Date & Time 20 April 2025 at 1100 hours, Business Division-04, Sena 

Kalyan  Sangstha,  SKS  Tower  (10th Floor),  VIP  Road, 
Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206.

Tender Opening Date & Time 20 April 2025 at 1100 hours, Business Division-04, Sena 
Kalyan  Sangstha,  SKS  Tower  (10th Floor),  VIP  Road, 
Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206.

Pre-Tender Meeting (if required) 13 April 2025
Eligibility of Tender The  minimum  of  years  of  general  experience  of  the 

Tenderer in the supply of Goods and related services as 
Supplier shall be five (5) years.
The  minimum  specific  experience  as  Contractor/Sub-
Contractor in supply of at least 450 Tr VRF System in a 
single lot within the last Five (05) years.
The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e., working capital 
or  credit  line(s)  of  the  Tenderer  shall  be  Tk  03  Crore 
(Three Crore).

Contact Address Mobile: DGM (Biz Div-4): 01731969556,
AE: 01769056343
Email: pqc@senakalyan.com

Tender Schedule Purchase
(Non-refundable)

BDT 1000.00 at the undersigned office.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any 
reason whatsoever.

3. Interested Supplier/Importers/Indenters/C&F agents and Logistic providers are requested to contact 
the concerned Division of SKS and/or the Project Head of the Concerned Projects for further details of the 
required information any time during the working hours.

Website: www.senakalyan.org may be helpful

Director General (E&E, Business Division-4)
E-mail: pqc @ senakalyan.com
Phone: +88-02-9890819 Ext: 341


